

ADDENDUM #1 REVISED - RFB NO. 2023-35 SWWRF SLUDGE DRYING BEDS

VENDOR NAME:

DOUGLAS N. HIGGINS, INC.

C&T CONTRACTING SERVICES

I. MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	Record Drawings and Project Close-Out	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL					\$ 119,000.00		\$ 71,200.00

II. SITE CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS & UTILITY RELOCATIONS

5	8" C900 PVC (Open Cut)	LF	120	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 46.67	\$ 5,600.40
6	6" C900 PVC (Open Cut)	LF	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	4" C900 PVC (Open Cut)	LF	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Grout and Abandon Existing Gravity Sewer Pipe	LF	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	Removal of Existing Gravity Sewer Pipe	LF	51	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 23.53	\$ 1,200.03
10	Wash Water Service Line	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Sewer Service Cleanout	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
12	8x4" PVC Wye	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	6" PVC Wye	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	45-Degree PVC Bend	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
15	Drain Cover	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
16	Connection to Existing Sanitary Sewer Structure	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 433.33	\$ 1,299.99
17	Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00
18	Grease Interceptor	EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00
19	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	SY	80	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,600.00
20	Remove and Replace Concrete Ramp (4,500 PSI)	CY	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	Reroute Lighting Conduit	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
22	Reroute Communication Conduit	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SITE CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL					\$ 213,590.00		\$ 191,800.42

III. SLUDGE DRYING BED AND DUMPSTER PAD

23	4,500 PSI Concrete	CY	145	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 1,124.14	\$ 163,000.30
24	Stainless Steel Wedge Wire Screens	EA	2	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
25	Stainless Steel Trench Cover Screens	EA	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00
26	Stainless Steel Slide Gates	EA	2	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
27	Handrail	LF	133	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 68.89	\$ 9,162.37
28	I&C Improvements for Level Sensors	LS	1	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
SLUDGE DRYING BED AND DUMPSTER PAD TOTAL					\$ 633,980.00		\$ 304,162.67

SUMMARY

I. MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 71,200.00
II. SITE CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS & UTILITY RELOCATIONS	\$ 213,590.00	\$ 191,800.42
III. SLUDGE DRYING BED AND DUMPSTER PAD	\$ 633,980.00	\$ 304,162.67
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	\$ 966,570.00	\$ 567,163.09

Notes:

Bid prices shall include all required equipment, material, labor and other miscellaneous costs as necessary to perform the contract work in accordance with the plans and specifications.

Incomplete bids may not be acceptable. Where required, quantities shall be bid as lump sum based on the amount needed for the areas indicated to achieve the design intent of the plans. Associated unit prices may be used for changes in the extent of work.